Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF PATENTS ONLY Patent and Attorney Docket No. 1571										
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1,	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	В.	(1) Mark BELLIS (2) Paul THORNTON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ROLLS-ROYCE ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEMS LTD. PO BOX 31, MOOR LANE DERBY, DE24 8BJ, GREAT BRITAIN							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?							
	\boxtimes	Assignment	□Ycs ⊠ No							
		Security Agreement	! b,							
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: (All) March 19, 2013								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/852,314	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	C. Title of Application: <u>APPARATUS FOR FLUID TEMPERATURE MEASUREMEN</u>									
5 .		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patchts involved: 1							
		une: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the							
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To i	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information into the foregoing information in the foregoing in the for	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>March 28, 2013</u>							

PATENT

REEL: 030121 FRAME: 0685

				ASSIGNI	MENT			
		(1)	MARK BELLIS		(5)	•	į	
(B-I)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	PAUL THORNT	ON	(6)		Ì,	
		(3)			(7)		į	
		(4)						
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conto each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trover to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYCE	ENGINE CON	TROL SYSTEMS	LTD.	<u> </u>	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee (10) PO BOX 31, MOOR LANE, DERBY, DE24 8BJ, GREAT BRITAIN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, ussigns and I the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provice continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)					·	
			APPARATUS F	OR FLUID TEM	APERATURE ME	ASUREMENT		
		(Attor	mey Docket No.	15713	7		:	
	••		nich the undersigne on date herewith or	d has (have) cx	cuted an applicat	ion for patent in the U	Inited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	990 A 30	·			
	Application				10/050 31	4	1	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application		***************************************			
	filed applications	filed	March	28, 2013		,		
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identified	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree and the United States resulting to convey the entire interese ces that this assignment is bif 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	s to exectivision the nobtaining to execute the state or execute the state or execute the state or execute the execute the execute the execute or execute the execute or desire or desire the execute	ute all papers necessereof, or any patenting evidence and goute all papers and covention for Protections all affirmative is patent to the Assidirequests the Commid application(s) to assigned, and that I him and his beirs, the firm of OLIFF cable in order to commerce of the committee of the comm	t or reissue app ping forward wi locuments and jon of Industrial acts which may gnee. missioner of the the said Assigne has not exect successors, ass & BERRIDGE, Puply with the ru	lication based their such interference to the period of the license of the licens	reon, for the invention of the invention of the incomments of the invention of the invention of the interest, and agreement of the entire interest, and agreement of the interest, and agreement of the interest of the intere	n, and to cooperate with y in connection with afirm by seissue or ssue any and all Letters and covenants that he hus ats in conflict herewith, ant any further	
Date	19/03/2013			r Signature	meel	ln:	(SEAL)	
Date				r Signature	Pol	n	(SEAL)	
Date		·	Invento	r Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invento	r Signature			(\$EAL)	
Date			Invente	r Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invento	r Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invente	r Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			lnvente	r Signature			(SEAL)	
ncither, Date	This assignment should protect then it should be signed be	eferably l fore at le	be signed before: (a ast two witnesses w) a Notary Publ ho also sign he Witness	lic if within the U.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	d if outside the U.S.A.	
Date	19/03/13			Witness _	Alle		<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 030121 FRAME: 0686